
DATE TIME
Sat, Feb 1 12:00 PM
Sat, Feb 8 12:00 PM
Fri, Feb 14 4:00 PM
Feb 20-22 TBA

Feb 27-Mar 1 TBA
Mar 6-8 TBA

Sat, Mar 15 12:00 PM
Thu, Mar 20 6:00 PM
Fri, Mar 21 4:30 PM
Thu, Mar 27 6:00 PM
Fri, Mar 28 4:30 PM
Thu, Apr 3 6:00 PM
Fri, Apr 4 4:30 PM

Thu, Apr 10 6:00 PM
Fri, Apr 11 4:30 PM

Thu, Apr 24 6:00 PM

Fri, Apr 25 4:30 PM

Thu, Feb 20 11:30 

6:00 PM

Fri, Feb 21 11:30 

1:45 PM

Sat, Feb 22 9:00 

Thu, Feb 27 12:00 PM

2:30 PM

Fri, Feb 28 12:00 PM

2:30 PM

Sat, Mar 1 9:30 

Hanks Eastlake High School

Pebble Hills SWUP

Chapin Eastlake High School

Eastlake High SchoolEastlake

El Dorado El Dorado High School

Tournament of Champions

Andrews Momentum Stadium (Rockhounds)

Grapevine Christenson (Midland College)

Randall Christenson (Midland College)

PresslyLegacy (Scrimmage)
@Abilene High (Scrimmage) Blackburn
@Midland High (Scrimmage) Zachery

ODESSA HIGH BASEBALL
2025 SCHEDULE

OPPONENT LOCATION

El Paso Tournament El Paso
Tournament of Champions Midland

NW HS Tournament Ft. Worth
@Brownwood (Double Header) BW

PresslyPermian
@Permian (Double Header) McCanlies

@Midland High Zachery
Midland High (Double Header) Pressly

Frenship Pressly
@Frenship (Double Header) Frenship

@San Angelo Donsky
PresslySan Angelo (Double Header)

Legacy Pressly

@Legacy (Double Header) Johnson

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULES
El Paso Tournament

Monterey Johnson (Legacy)

Christenson (Midland College)Eastwood

NW HS Tournament



Thu, Mar 6 5:00 PM

7:15 PM

Fri, Mar 7 12:15 PM

2:30 PM

Sat, Mar 8 9:30 Byron Nelson Northwest High School

WF Memorial Brewer High School

Granbury Brewer High School

Guyer Eaton High School

Eaton Eaton High School


